Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 110. 0001-0027 (8xp. 0/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon A. Wolff James E. Hagstrom Sean D. Monahan David B. Rozema Vladimir Budker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Mirus Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 505 S. Rosa Rd.
	City: Madison State: Wi Zip: 53719
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Mark K. Johnson	Attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 505 S. Rosa Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53719	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Mark K. Johnson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature July 10, 2003  Date  ver sheet attackments and documents: 6
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attabilinents, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mirus Corporation; 608 441 2849; Jul-10-03 17:25; Page 5/6

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Jon A. Wolff, James E. Hagstrom, Sean D. Monahan, David B. Rozema and Vladimir Budker of Madison, Wisconsin (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) to Mirus Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 505 South Rosa Road, Madison, WI 53719 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Compositions And Methods For Drug Delivery Using pH Sensitive Molecules as set forth in their provisional application for United States Letters Patent, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Compositions And Methods For Drug Delivery Using pH Sensitive Molecules to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and if said ASSIGNEE or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further hereby acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0018 including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to do so.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application:

> 09/589,978 Serial No.:

06/07/2000 Filing Date: 2

Executed and delivered this  $Q^{TH}$  day of October 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

**RECORDED: 07/10/2003** 

State of Wisconsin

) ss.

County of Dane

)

Personally executed the Assignment this  $9^{+\mu}$  day of OCT, 2000, to me known to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

My commission is permanent